

PS&E JOB NO: 01Z009 REVISION NO :  
 CONTRACT NO: 006158 REGION NO : 6  
 VERSION NO : 1 WORK ORDER# : 0L3673

BIDS OPENED ON : Jun 28 2001  
 AWARDED ON : Jul 2 2001

HWY	: SR 000,020,395	----- 2ND BIDDER -----	----- 3RD BIDDER -----	----- 4TH BIDDER -----
TITLE	: SR 20 COLVILLE HS TO NARCISSE RD.	WESTWAY CONSTRUCTION, INC.	M. A. DEATLEY CONSTRUCTION, I	S. A. GONZALES CONSTRUCTION,
	01Z009	2010 S FAIRVIEW HEIGHTS RD	829 EVANS ROAD	5516 N STARR ROAD
PROJECT	: STP-PM01(001)	MEDICAL LAKE WA 99022	99403-9701	99025
COUNTY(S)	: STEVENS	AIRWAY HEIGHTS WA 99001051	CLARKSTON WA 994030490	NEWMAN LAKE WA 990258609
		CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100030	CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 252300	CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100029

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		2ND BIDDER		3RD BIDDER		4TH BIDDER	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.		
PREPARATION										
1	MOBILIZATION	L.S.		59.74%		38.82%		17.05%		
			363,100.00		580,000.00		504,044.83		425,000.00	
2	CLEARING AND GRUBBING									
	61.0000	ACRE	2,500.0000	-40.00%	1,500.0000	0.00%	2,500.0000	0.00%	1,500.0000	-40.00%
			152,500.00		91,500.00		152,500.00		91,500.00	
3	STRIPPING INCL. HAUL - SITE QS-W-298									
	3300.0000	C.Y.	1.5000	-33.33%	1.0000	300.00%	6.0000	300.00%	2.0000	33.33%
			4,950.00		3,300.00		19,800.00		6,600.00	
4	REMOVING DRAINAGE STRUCTURE									
	12.0000	EACH	150.0000	16.67%	175.0000	166.67%	400.0000	166.67%	500.0000	233.33%
			1,800.00		2,100.00		4,800.00		6,000.00	
5	REMOVAL OF STRUCTURE AND OBSTRUCTION									
		L.S.		-60.00%		-60.00%		-60.00%		-60.00%
			5,000.00		2,000.00		2,000.00		2,000.00	
6	REMOVING ASPHALT CONC. PAVEMENT									
	10430.0000	S.Y.	5.0000	-70.00%	1.5000	-80.00%	1.0000	-80.00%	2.5000	-50.00%
			52,150.00		15,645.00		10,430.00		26,075.00	
7	REMOVING ASPHALT CONC. CURB									
	4570.0000	L.F.	1.0000	175.00%	2.7500	0.00%	1.0000	0.00%	1.5000	50.00%
			4,570.00		12,567.50		4,570.00		6,855.00	
8	REMOVING GUARDRAIL									
	8220.0000	L.F.	1.2500	27.20%	1.5900	20.00%	1.5000	20.00%	1.5200	21.60%
			10,275.00		13,069.80		12,330.00		12,494.40	
9	REMOVING GUARDRAIL ANCHOR									
	24.0000	EACH	165.0000	-3.92%	158.5300	-9.09%	150.0000	-9.09%	152.0000	-7.88%
			3,960.00		3,804.72		3,600.00		3,648.00	
10	REMOVING GUIDE POST									
	150.0000	EACH	2.0000	164.00%	5.2800	37.50%	2.7500	37.50%	2.1000	5.00%
			300.00		792.00		412.50		315.00	
11	REMOVING TEMPORARY PAVEMENT MARKING									
	42900.0000	L.F.	0.0500	120.00%	0.1100	-40.00%	0.0300	-40.00%	0.0400	-20.00%
			2,145.00		4,719.00		1,287.00		1,716.00	

PS&E JOB NO: 01Z009 REVISION NO :  
 CONTRACT NO: 006158 REGION NO : 6  
 VERSION NO : 1 WORK ORDER# : 0L3673

BIDS OPENED ON : Jun 28 2001  
 AWARDED ON : Jul 2 2001

HWY : SR 000,020,395  
 TITLE : SR 20  
 COLVILLE HS TO NARCISSE RD.  
 01Z009  
 PROJECT : STP-PM01(001)  
 COUNTY(S) : STEVENS

----- 2ND BIDDER -----	----- 3RD BIDDER -----	----- 4TH BIDDER -----
WESTWAY CONSTRUCTION, INC. 2010 S FAIRVIEW HEIGHTS RD MEDICAL LAKE WA 99022	M. A. DEATLEY CONSTRUCTION, I 829 EVANS ROAD 99403-9701	S. A. GONZALES CONSTRUCTION, 5516 N STARR ROAD 99025
AIRWAY HEIGHTS WA 99001051	CLARKSTON WA 994030490	NEWMAN LAKE WA 990258609
CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100030	CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 252300	CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100029

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	2ND BIDDER		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	3RD BIDDER		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	4TH BIDDER	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT			
PREPARATION													
12	REMOVING WIRE FENCE 33170.0000	L.F.	0.5000 16,585.00	0.4200 13,931.40	-16.00% -2,654	0.5000 16,585.00	0.00% 0	1.0000 33,170.00	100.00% 16,585				
13	REMOVING BOARD FENCE 1490.0000	L.F.	2.5000 3,725.00	0.6300 938.70	-74.80% -2,786	0.6500 968.50	-74.00% -2,757	2.0000 2,980.00	-20.00% -745				
14	REMOVING AND RELOCATING GATE EST.		2,500.00	2,500.00	0.00%	2,500.00	0.00%	2,500.00	0.00%				
15	REMOVING AND RELOCATING WATER LINES EST.		4,000.00	4,000.00	0.00%	4,000.00	0.00%	4,000.00	0.00%				
GRADING													
16	ROADWAY EXCAVATION INCL. HAUL 171450.0000	C.Y.	3.5000 600,075.00	3.1000 531,495.00	-11.43% -68,580	0.0000 0.00	-100.00% -600,075	4.0500 694,372.50	15.71% 94,298				
17	PAVEMENT REPAIR EXCAVATION INCL. HAUL 50.0000	S.Y.	15.0000 750.00	10.0000 500.00	-33.33% -250	55.0000 2,750.00	266.67% 2,000	35.0000 1,750.00	133.33% 1,000				
18	COMMON BORROW INCL. HAUL 34800.0000	C.Y.	5.0000 174,000.00	3.0000 104,400.00	-40.00% -69,600	0.0100 348.00	-99.80% -173,652	4.0500 140,940.00	-19.00% -33,060				
19	EMBANKMENT COMPACTION 171700.0000	C.Y.	1.5000 257,550.00	0.5000 85,850.00	-66.67% -171,700	5.7500 987,275.00	283.33% 729,725	0.7500 128,775.00	-50.00% -128,775				
DRAINAGE													
20	DITCH EXCAVATION INCL. HAUL 170.0000	C.Y.	12.0000 2,040.00	7.3500 1,249.50	-38.75% -791	5.0000 850.00	-58.33% -1,190	15.0000 2,550.00	25.00% 510				
21	CONCRETE INLET 7.0000	EACH	800.0000 5,600.00	650.0000 4,550.00	-18.75% -1,050	900.0000 6,300.00	12.50% 700	800.0000 5,600.00	0.00% 0				

PS&E JOB NO: 01Z009 REVISION NO :  
 CONTRACT NO: 006158 REGION NO : 6  
 VERSION NO : 1 WORK ORDER#: 0L3673

BIDS OPENED ON : Jun 28 2001  
 AWARDED ON : Jul 2 2001

HWY : SR 000,020,395  
 TITLE : SR 20  
 COLVILLE HS TO NARCISSE RD.  
 01Z009  
 PROJECT : STP-PM01(001)  
 COUNTY(S) : STEVENS

----- 2ND BIDDER -----	----- 3RD BIDDER -----	----- 4TH BIDDER -----
WESTWAY CONSTRUCTION, INC. 2010 S FAIRVIEW HEIGHTS RD MEDICAL LAKE WA 99022	M. A. DEATLEY CONSTRUCTION, I 829 EVANS ROAD 99403-9701	S. A. GONZALES CONSTRUCTION, 5516 N STARR ROAD 99025
AIRWAY HEIGHTS WA 99001051	CLARKSTON WA 994030490	NEWMAN LAKE WA 990258609
CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100030	CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 252300	CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100029

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		2ND BIDDER		3RD BIDDER		4TH BIDDER	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.		
DRAINAGE										
22	DROP INLET TYPE 1 7.0000	EACH	2,000.0000 14,000.00		1,650.0000 11,550.00	-17.50% -2,450	1,800.0000 12,600.00	-10.00% -1,400	2,500.0000 17,500.00	25.00% 3,500
23	QUARRY SPALLS 1626.0000	TON	10.0000 16,260.00		18.5000 30,081.00	85.00% 13,821	18.0000 29,268.00	80.00% 13,008	15.0000 24,390.00	50.00% 8,130
24	UNDERDRAIN PIPE 8 IN. DIAM. 1350.0000	L.F.	8.0000 10,800.00		4.5000 6,075.00	-43.75% -4,725	8.0000 10,800.00	0.00% 0	8.0000 10,800.00	0.00% 0
25	DRAIN PIPE 8 IN. DIAM. 6.0000	L.F.	35.0000 210.00		35.0000 210.00	0.00% 0	16.0000 96.00	-54.29% -114	8.0000 48.00	-77.14% -162
26	DRAIN PIPE 12 IN. DIAM. 77.0000	L.F.	16.0000 1,232.00		17.5000 1,347.50	9.38% 116	15.0000 1,155.00	-6.25% -77	15.0000 1,155.00	-6.25% -77
27	SCHEDULE A CULV. PIPE 12 IN. DIAM. 986.0000	L.F.	25.0000 24,650.00		15.0000 14,790.00	-40.00% -9,860	16.0000 15,776.00	-36.00% -8,874	15.0000 14,790.00	-40.00% -9,860
28	SCHEDULE A CULV. PIPE 18 IN. DIAM. 4268.0000	L.F.	30.0000 128,040.00		22.0000 93,896.00	-26.67% -34,144	20.0000 85,360.00	-33.33% -42,680	20.0000 85,360.00	-33.33% -42,680
29	SCHEDULE A CULV. PIPE 24 IN. DIAM. 69.0000	L.F.	35.0000 2,415.00		58.0000 4,002.00	65.71% 1,587	30.0000 2,070.00	-14.29% -345	30.0000 2,070.00	-14.29% -345
30	FIELD BEVEL EXISTING CULVERT PIPE 2.0000	EACH	100.0000 200.00		130.0000 260.00	30.00% 60	75.0000 150.00	-25.00% -50	300.0000 600.00	200.00% 400
STORM SEWER										
31	CATCH BASIN TYPE 1 5.0000	EACH	800.0000 4,000.00		700.0000 3,500.00	-12.50% -500	1,000.0000 5,000.00	25.00% 1,000	1,500.0000 7,500.00	87.50% 3,500

PS&E JOB NO: 01Z009 REVISION NO :  
 CONTRACT NO: 006158 REGION NO : 6  
 VERSION NO : 1 WORK ORDER# : 0L3673

BIDS OPENED ON : Jun 28 2001  
 AWARDED ON : Jul 2 2001

HWY : SR 000,020,395  
 TITLE : SR 20  
 COLVILLE HS TO NARCISSE RD.  
 01Z009  
 PROJECT : STP-PM01(001)  
 COUNTY(S) : STEVENS

----- 2ND BIDDER -----	----- 3RD BIDDER -----	----- 4TH BIDDER -----
WESTWAY CONSTRUCTION, INC. 2010 S FAIRVIEW HEIGHTS RD MEDICAL LAKE WA 99022	M. A. DEATLEY CONSTRUCTION, I 829 EVANS ROAD 99403-9701	S. A. GONZALES CONSTRUCTION, 5516 N STARR ROAD 99025
AIRWAY HEIGHTS WA 99001051	CLARKSTON WA 994030490	NEWMAN LAKE WA 990258609
CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100030	CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 252300	CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100029

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		2ND BIDDER		3RD BIDDER		4TH BIDDER	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.		
SURFACING										
32	CRUSHED SURFACING TOP COURSE FROM STOCKPILE									
	38055.0000	TON	4.2500	47.06%	6.2500	35.29%	5.7500	52.94%	6.5000	52.94%
			161,733.75		237,843.75		218,816.25		247,357.50	85,624
33	ROCK CAP COURSE FROM STOCKPILE									
	138335.0000	TON	4.2500	17.65%	5.0000	11.76%	4.7500	47.06%	6.2500	47.06%
			587,923.75		691,675.00		657,091.25		864,593.75	276,670
34	CRUSHED SURFACING TOP COURSE									
	10000.0000	TON	11.0000	-9.09%	10.0000	9.09%	12.0000	17.73%	12.9500	17.73%
			110,000.00		100,000.00		120,000.00		129,500.00	19,500
LIQUID ASPHALT										
35	ASPHALT CMS-2P									
	570.0000	TON	250.0000	-16.00%	210.0000	-9.20%	227.0000	-20.00%	200.0000	-20.00%
			142,500.00		119,700.00		129,390.00		114,000.00	-28,500
36	ASPHALT FOR TACK COAT									
	60.0000	TON	200.0000	-10.00%	180.0000	-15.00%	170.0000	-12.50%	175.0000	-12.50%
			12,000.00		10,800.00		10,200.00		10,500.00	-1,500
37	ANTI-STRIPPING ADDITIVE									
		EST.		0.00%		0.00%		0.00%		0.00%
			23,850.00		23,850.00		23,850.00		23,850.00	
BITUMINOUS SURFACE TREATMENT										
38	PROCESSING AND FINISHING									
	15.5200	MI.	2,500.0000	-54.00%	1,150.0000	-60.00%	1,000.0000	-70.00%	750.0000	-70.00%
			38,800.00		17,848.00		15,520.00		11,640.00	-27,160
39	AGG. FROM STOCKPILE FOR BST 5/8 TO 1/4									
	1854.0000	C.Y.	8.0000	118.75%	17.5000	296.88%	31.7500	112.50%	17.0000	112.50%
			14,832.00		32,445.00		58,864.50		31,518.00	16,686
40	AGG. FROM STOCKPILE FOR BST 1/4 TO 3/8									
	470.0000	C.Y.	2.0000	775.00%	17.5000	1,487.50%	31.7500	750.00%	17.0000	750.00%
			940.00		8,225.00		14,922.50		7,990.00	7,050
41	FURNISHING AND PLACING CRUSHED SCREENING 5/8 TO 1/4									
	1500.0000	C.Y.	26.0000	13.46%	29.5000	73.08%	45.0000	1.92%	26.5000	1.92%
			39,000.00		44,250.00		67,500.00		39,750.00	750

PS&E JOB NO: 01Z009 REVISION NO :  
 CONTRACT NO: 006158 REGION NO : 6  
 VERSION NO : 1 WORK ORDER# : 0L3673

BIDS OPENED ON : Jun 28 2001  
 AWARDED ON : Jul 2 2001

HWY : SR 000,020,395  
 TITLE : SR 20  
 COLVILLE HS TO NARCISSE RD.  
 01Z009  
 PROJECT : STP-PM01(001)  
 COUNTY(S) : STEVENS

----- 2ND BIDDER -----	----- 3RD BIDDER -----	----- 4TH BIDDER -----
WESTWAY CONSTRUCTION, INC. 2010 S FAIRVIEW HEIGHTS RD MEDICAL LAKE WA 99022	M. A. DEATLEY CONSTRUCTION, I 829 EVANS ROAD 99403-9701	S. A. GONZALES CONSTRUCTION, 5516 N STARR ROAD 99025
AIRWAY HEIGHTS WA 99001051	CLARKSTON WA 994030490	NEWMAN LAKE WA 990258609
CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100030	CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 252300	CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100029

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.							
ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT											
42	ASPHALT CONC. PAVEMENT CL. A PG 64-3 15890.0000	TON	28.0000	32.0000	14.29%	444,920.00	10.00%	30.8000	10.00%	32.2500	15.18%
				508,480.00	63,560			489,412.00	44,492	512,452.50	67,533
43	ASPHALT CONC. PAVEMENT CL. SUPERPAVE 3/4 IN. PG 64-3 21150.0000	TON	28.0000	30.0000	7.14%	592,200.00	4.64%	29.3000	4.64%	31.2500	11.61%
				634,500.00	42,300			619,695.00	27,495	660,937.50	68,738
44	JOB MIX COMPLIANCE PRICE ADJUSTMENT CALC				0.00%	35,240.00	0.00%	35,240.00	0.00%	35,240.00	0.00%
45	COMPACTION PRICE ADJUSTMENT CALC				0.00%	17,100.00	0.00%	17,100.00	0.00%	17,100.00	0.00%
46	ASPHALT CONC. APPROACH CL. 2 2741.0000	TON	50.0000	48.0000	-4.00%	137,050.00	-40.00%	30.0000	-40.00%	47.2500	-5.50%
				131,568.00	-5,482			82,230.00	-54,820	129,512.25	-7,538
EROSION CONTROL AND PLANTING											
47	BONDED FIBER MATRIX, INCL. TACKING AGENT 63.0000	ACRE	3,100.0000	2,536.4700	-18.18%	195,300.00	-29.35%	2,190.0000	-29.35%	2,475.0000	-20.16%
				159,797.61	-35,502			137,970.00	-57,330	155,925.00	-39,375
48	TEMPORARY WATER POLLUTION/EROSION CONTROL EST.				0.00%	100,000.00	0.00%	100,000.00	0.00%	100,000.00	0.00%
49	PLANT SELECTION WESTERN CHOKECHERRY 5.0000	EACH	12.0000	36.9900	208.25%	60.00	150.00%	30.0000	150.00%	30.0000	150.00%
				184.95	125			150.00	90	150.00	90
50	PLANT SELECTION WATER BIRCH 5.0000	EACH	4.0000	36.9900	824.75%	20.00	400.00%	20.0000	400.00%	15.0000	275.00%
				184.95	165			100.00	80	75.00	55
51	PLANT SELECTION BLACK HAWTHORNE 10.0000	EACH	12.0000	36.9900	208.25%	120.00	150.00%	30.0000	150.00%	30.0000	150.00%
				369.90	250			300.00	180	300.00	180
52	PLANT SELECTION QUAKING ASPEN 10.0000	EACH	12.0000	36.9900	208.25%	120.00	150.00%	30.0000	150.00%	30.0000	150.00%
				369.90	250			300.00	180	300.00	180

PS&E JOB NO: 01Z009 REVISION NO :  
 CONTRACT NO: 006158 REGION NO : 6  
 VERSION NO : 1 WORK ORDER#: 0L3673

BIDS OPENED ON : Jun 28 2001  
 AWARDED ON : Jul 2 2001

HWY : SR 000,020,395  
 TITLE : SR 20  
 COLVILLE HS TO NARCISSE RD.  
 01Z009  
 PROJECT : STP-PM01(001)  
 COUNTY(S) : STEVENS

----- 2ND BIDDER -----	----- 3RD BIDDER -----	----- 4TH BIDDER -----
WESTWAY CONSTRUCTION, INC. 2010 S FAIRVIEW HEIGHTS RD MEDICAL LAKE WA 99022	M. A. DEATLEY CONSTRUCTION, I 829 EVANS ROAD 99403-9701	S. A. GONZALES CONSTRUCTION, 5516 N STARR ROAD 99025
AIRWAY HEIGHTS WA 99001051	CLARKSTON WA 994030490	NEWMAN LAKE WA 990258609
CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100030	CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 252300	CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100029

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.							
EROSION CONTROL AND PLANTING											
53	PLANT SELECTION MOUNTAIN ALDER 5.0000 EACH	EACH	12.0000 60.00	36.9900 184.95	208.25% 125	30.0000 150.00	150.00% 90	33.0000 165.00	175.00% 105		
54	PLANT SELECTION BLACK COTTONWOOD 10.0000 EACH	EACH	12.0000 120.00	36.9900 369.90	208.25% 250	30.0000 300.00	150.00% 180	34.0000 340.00	183.33% 220		
55	PLANT SELECTION SNOWBERRY 5.0000 EACH	EACH	8.0000 40.00	36.9900 184.95	362.38% 145	30.0000 150.00	275.00% 110	26.0000 130.00	225.00% 90		
56	PLANT SELECTION WOODS ROSE 10.0000 EACH	EACH	8.0000 80.00	36.9900 369.90	362.38% 290	30.0000 300.00	275.00% 220	27.0000 270.00	237.50% 190		
57	PLANT SELECTION GOLDEN CURRENT 10.0000 EACH	EACH	12.0000 120.00	36.9900 369.90	208.25% 250	36.0000 360.00	200.00% 240	26.0000 260.00	116.67% 140		
58	PLANT SELECTION BLUE ELDERBERRY 10.0000 EACH	EACH	1.2500 12.50	36.9900 369.90	2,859.20% 357	30.0000 300.00	2,300.00% 288	15.0000 150.00	1,100.00% 138		
59	PLANT SELECTION RED OSIER DOGWOOD 10.0000 EACH	EACH	12.0000 120.00	36.9900 369.90	208.25% 250	40.0000 400.00	233.33% 280	34.0000 340.00	183.33% 220		
60	PLANT SELECTION MALLOW NINEBARK 5.0000 EACH	EACH	4.0000 20.00	36.9900 184.95	824.75% 165	30.0000 150.00	650.00% 130	16.0000 80.00	300.00% 60		
61	PLANT SELECTION SASKATOON SERVICEBERRY 5.0000 EACH	EACH	12.0000 60.00	36.9900 184.95	208.25% 125	30.0000 150.00	150.00% 90	33.0000 165.00	175.00% 105		
62	PLANT SELECTION NOOTKA ROSE 10.0000 EACH	EACH	4.0000 40.00	36.9900 369.90	824.75% 330	30.0000 300.00	650.00% 260	18.0000 180.00	350.00% 140		
TRAFFIC											
63	EXTRUDED CURB 3930.0000 L.F.	L.F.	6.0000 23,580.00	6.6100 25,977.30	10.17% 2,397	6.2500 24,562.50	4.17% 983	6.3000 24,759.00	5.00% 1,179		

PS&E JOB NO: 01Z009 REVISION NO :  
 CONTRACT NO: 006158 REGION NO : 6  
 VERSION NO : 1 WORK ORDER#: 0L3673  
 HWY : SR 000,020,395  
 TITLE : SR 20  
 COLVILLE HS TO NARCISSE RD.  
 01Z009  
 PROJECT : STP-PM01(001)  
 COUNTY(S) : STEVENS

BIDS OPENED ON : Jun 28 2001  
 AWARDED ON : Jul 2 2001

----- 2ND BIDDER -----	----- 3RD BIDDER -----	----- 4TH BIDDER -----
WESTWAY CONSTRUCTION, INC. 2010 S FAIRVIEW HEIGHTS RD MEDICAL LAKE WA 99022	M. A. DEATLEY CONSTRUCTION, I 829 EVANS ROAD 99403-9701	S. A. GONZALES CONSTRUCTION, 5516 N STARR ROAD 99025
AIRWAY HEIGHTS WA 99001051	CLARKSTON WA 994030490	NEWMAN LAKE WA 990258609
CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100030	CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 252300	CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100029

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	2ND BIDDER		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	3RD BIDDER		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	4TH BIDDER	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT			
TRAFFIC													
64	BEAM GUARDRAIL TYPE 1 - 8 FT. LONG POST 6425.0000	L.F.	12.5000 80,312.50	14.3700 92,327.25	14.96% 12,015	13.6000 87,380.00	8.80% 7,068	13.7000 88,022.50	9.60% 7,710				
65	BEAM GUARDRAIL TYPE 1 - 9 FT. LONG POST 5314.0000	L.F.	13.5000 71,739.00	15.0100 79,763.14	11.19% 8,024	14.2000 75,458.80	5.19% 3,720	14.3000 75,990.20	5.93% 4,251				
66	BEAM GUARDRAIL TYPE 1 - 11 FT. LONG POST 1076.0000	L.F.	16.0000 17,216.00	17.4900 18,819.24	9.31% 1,603	16.5500 17,807.80	3.44% 592	16.6500 17,915.40	4.06% 699				
67	BEAM GUARDRAIL FLARED TERMINAL 16.0000	EACH	1,800.0000 28,800.00	1,796.6700 28,746.72	-0.18% -53	1,700.0000 27,200.00	-5.56% -1,600	1,710.0000 27,360.00	-5.00% -1,440				
68	BEAM GUARDRAIL NON-FLARED TERMINAL 4.0000	EACH	2,300.0000 9,200.00	2,166.5700 8,666.28	-5.80% -534	2,050.0000 8,200.00	-10.87% -1,000	2,050.0000 8,200.00	-10.87% -1,000				
69	BEAM GUARDRAIL BURIED TERMINAL 10.0000	EACH	650.0000 6,500.00	539.0000 5,390.00	-17.08% -1,110	510.0000 5,100.00	-21.54% -1,400	515.0000 5,150.00	-20.77% -1,350				
70	BEAM GUARDRAIL ANCHOR TYPE 1 6.0000	EACH	400.0000 2,400.00	475.5900 2,853.54	18.90% 454	450.0000 2,700.00	12.50% 300	450.0000 2,700.00	12.50% 300				
71	FLEXIBLE GUIDE POST 464.0000	EACH	20.0000 9,280.00	21.1400 9,808.96	5.70% 529	18.2200 8,454.08	-8.90% -826	18.3500 8,514.40	-8.25% -766				
72	PAINT LINE 131500.0000	L.F.	0.3000 39,450.00	0.0700 9,205.00	-76.67% -30,245	0.0700 9,205.00	-76.67% -30,245	0.0800 10,520.00	-73.33% -28,930				
73	PAINTED CROSSWALK LINE 20.0000	S.F.	1.5000 30.00	4.5900 91.80	206.00% 62	2.5000 50.00	66.67% 20	4.4000 88.00	193.33% 58				
74	PAINTED STOP LINE 370.0000	L.F.	11.0000 4,070.00	4.2300 1,565.10	-61.55% -2,505	1.5000 555.00	-86.36% -3,515	4.0000 1,480.00	-63.64% -2,590				

PS&E JOB NO: 01Z009 REVISION NO :  
 CONTRACT NO: 006158 REGION NO : 6  
 VERSION NO : 1 WORK ORDER#: 0L3673

BIDS OPENED ON : Jun 28 2001  
 AWARDED ON : Jul 2 2001

HWY : SR 000,020,395  
 TITLE : SR 20  
 COLVILLE HS TO NARCISSE RD.  
 01Z009  
 PROJECT : STP-PM01(001)  
 COUNTY(S) : STEVENS

----- 2ND BIDDER -----	----- 3RD BIDDER -----	----- 4TH BIDDER -----
WESTWAY CONSTRUCTION, INC. 2010 S FAIRVIEW HEIGHTS RD MEDICAL LAKE WA 99022	M. A. DEATLEY CONSTRUCTION, I 829 EVANS ROAD 99403-9701	S. A. GONZALES CONSTRUCTION, 5516 N STARR ROAD 99025
AIRWAY HEIGHTS WA 99001051	CLARKSTON WA 994030490	NEWMAN LAKE WA 990258609
CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100030	CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 252300	CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100029

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	2ND BIDDER		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	3RD BIDDER		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	4TH BIDDER	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT			
TRAFFIC													
75	TEMPORARY PAVEMENT MARKING 122000.0000	L.F.	0.2000 24,400.00	0.1100 13,420.00	-45.00% -10,980	0.0500 6,100.00	-75.00% -18,300	0.0600 7,320.00	-70.00% -17,080				
76	PERMANENT SIGNING L.S.		7,000.00	11,260.87	60.87% 4,261	42.14% 2,950	65.71% 11,600.00	4,600					
77	TRAFFIC BEACON L.S.		1,100.00	5,125.78	365.98% 4,026	17.73% 195	354.55% 5,000.00	3,900					
78	TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL DEVICES L.S.		2,000.00	2,642.16	32.11% 642	-75.00% 500.00	-73.75% 525.00	-1,475					
79	CONTRACTOR PILOTED TRAFFIC CONTROL 1130.0000	HR	33.0000 37,290.00	36.9900 41,798.70	12.09% 4,509	-12.12% 32,770.00	-11.52% 32,996.00	-4,294					
80	TRAFFIC CONTROL LABOR 15500.0000	HR	32.0000 496,000.00	32.7600 507,780.00	2.37% 11,780	1.56% 503,750.00	2.19% 506,850.00	10,850					
81	TRAFFIC CONTROL VEHICLE 160.0000	DAY	45.0000 7,200.00	52.8400 8,454.40	17.42% 1,254	22.22% 8,800.00	23.33% 8,880.00	1,680					
82	TRAFFIC CONTROL SUPERVISOR 1410.0000	HR	32.0000 45,120.00	36.9900 52,155.90	15.59% 7,036	6.25% 47,940.00	7.81% 48,645.00	3,525					
83	CONSTRUCTION SIGNS CLASS A 541.0000	S.F.	9.0000 4,869.00	10.5700 5,718.37	17.44% 849	-50.00% 2,434.50	-48.89% 2,488.60	-2,380					
OTHER ITEMS													
84	STRUCTURE EXCAVATION CLASS B INCL. HAUL 2420.0000	C.Y.	10.0000 24,200.00	6.4500 15,609.00	-35.50% -8,591	-50.00% 12,100.00	50.00% 36,300.00	15.0000 12,100					
85	SHORING OR EXTRA EXCAVATION CLASS B 2370.0000	S.F.	2.0000 4,740.00	1.0000 2,370.00	-50.00% -2,370	-60.00% 1,896.00	-50.00% 2,370.00	-2,370					



PS&E JOB NO: 01Z009 REVISION NO :  
 CONTRACT NO: 006158 REGION NO : 6  
 VERSION NO : 1 WORK ORDER#: 0L3673

BIDS OPENED ON : Jun 28 2001  
 AWARDED ON : Jul 2 2001

HWY : SR 000,020,395  
 TITLE : SR 20  
 COLVILLE HS TO NARCISSE RD.  
 01Z009  
 PROJECT : STP-PM01(001)  
 COUNTY(S) : STEVENS

----- 2ND BIDDER -----	----- 3RD BIDDER -----	----- 4TH BIDDER -----
WESTWAY CONSTRUCTION, INC. 2010 S FAIRVIEW HEIGHTS RD MEDICAL LAKE WA 99022	M. A. DEATLEY CONSTRUCTION, I 829 EVANS ROAD 99403-9701	S. A. GONZALES CONSTRUCTION, 5516 N STARR ROAD 99025
AIRWAY HEIGHTS WA 99001051	CLARKSTON WA 994030490	NEWMAN LAKE WA 990258609
CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100030	CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 252300	CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100029

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	2ND BIDDER		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	3RD BIDDER		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	4TH BIDDER	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT			
OTHER ITEMS													
86	PLUGGING EXISTING PIPE 4.0000	EACH	200.0000 800.00	245.0000 980.00	22.50% 180	170.0000 680.00	-15.00% -120	400.0000 1,600.00	100.00% 800				
87	WIRE FENCE TYPE 1 8340.0000	L.F.	2.5000 20,850.00	3.2200 26,854.80	28.80% 6,005	2.9600 24,686.40	18.40% 3,836	3.0000 25,020.00	20.00% 4,170				
88	WIRE FENCE TYPE 2 31415.0000	L.F.	2.5000 78,537.50	2.5000 78,537.50	0.00% 0	2.4500 76,966.75	-2.00% -1,571	2.4500 76,966.75	-2.00% -1,571				
89	TEMPORARY FENCE 1700.0000	L.F.	1.5000 2,550.00	2.1100 3,587.00	40.67% 1,037	2.0400 3,468.00	36.00% 918	2.0000 3,400.00	33.33% 850				
90	SINGLE WIRE GATE 14 FT. WIDE 2.0000	EACH	300.0000 600.00	190.2400 380.48	-36.59% -220	357.0000 714.00	19.00% 114	350.0000 700.00	16.67% 100				
91	TRAINING 2000.0000	HR	3.0000 6,000.00	1.0000 2,000.00	-66.67% -4,000	1.0000 2,000.00	-66.67% -4,000	5.0000 10,000.00	66.67% 4,000				
92	ROADSIDE CLEANUP	EST.	27,300.00	27,300.00	0.00%	27,300.00	0.00%	27,300.00	0.00%				
93	TRIMMING AND CLEANUP	L.S.	5,000.00	5,000.00	0.00%	9,000.00	80.00%	15,000.00	200.00%				
94	REIMBURSEMENT FOR THIRD PARTY DAMAGE	EST.	5.00	5.00	0.00%	5.00	0.00%	5.00	0.00%				
95	MINOR CHANGE	CALC	-1.00	-1.00	0.00%	-1.00	0.00%	-1.00	0.00%				
96	SPILL PREVENTION PLAN	L.S.	1,500.00	500.00	-66.67% -1,000	1,000.00	-33.33% -500	2,000.00	33.33% 500				

PS&E JOB NO: 01Z009 REVISION NO :  
 CONTRACT NO: 006158 REGION NO : 6  
 VERSION NO : 1 WORK ORDER# : 0L3673  
 HWY : SR 000,020,395  
 TITLE : SR 20  
 COLVILLE HS TO NARCISSE RD.  
 01Z009  
 PROJECT : STP-PM01(001)  
 COUNTY(S) : STEVENS

BIDS OPENED ON : Jun 28 2001  
 AWARDED ON : Jul 2 2001

----- 2ND BIDDER -----	----- 3RD BIDDER -----	----- 4TH BIDDER -----
WESTWAY CONSTRUCTION, INC. 2010 S FAIRVIEW HEIGHTS RD MEDICAL LAKE WA 99022	M. A. DEATLEY CONSTRUCTION, I 829 EVANS ROAD 99403-9701	S. A. GONZALES CONSTRUCTION, 5516 N STARR ROAD 99025
AIRWAY HEIGHTS WA 99001051	CLARKSTON WA 994030490	NEWMAN LAKE WA 990258609
CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100030	CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 252300	CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100029

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.	2ND BIDDER		3RD BIDDER		4TH BIDDER	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
OTHER ITEMS									
97	FIELD OFFICE BUILDING	L.S.			80.00%		8.00%		200.00%
			5,000.00	9,000.00	4,000	5,400.00	400	15,000.00	10,000
98	CONSTRUCTION GEOTEXTILE FOR SOIL STABILIZATION 98020.0000	S.Y.	1.5000	0.8500	-43.33%	0.6500	-56.67%	1.5000	0.00%
			147,030.00	83,317.00	-63,713	63,713.00	-83,317	147,030.00	0
99	CONSTRUCTION GEOTEXTILE FOR PERMANENT EROSION CONTROL 5368.0000	S.Y.	5.0000	1.2500	-75.00%	0.8000	-84.00%	2.0000	-60.00%
			26,840.00	6,710.00	-20,130	4,294.40	-22,546	10,736.00	-16,104
100	MAILBOX SUPPORT TYPE 1 33.0000	EACH	120.0000	120.0000	0.00%	45.0000	-62.50%	170.0000	41.67%
			3,960.00	3,960.00	0	1,485.00	-2,475	5,610.00	1,650
101	MAILBOX SUPPORT TYPE 2 9.0000	EACH	175.0000	190.0000	8.57%	395.0000	125.71%	400.0000	128.57%
			1,575.00	1,710.00	135	3,555.00	1,980	3,600.00	2,025
102	DUST PALLATIVE 160.0000	TON	200.0000	120.0000	-40.00%	89.5000	-55.25%	100.0000	-50.00%
			32,000.00	19,200.00	-12,800	14,320.00	-17,680	16,000.00	-16,000
103	SPECIAL USE PERMIT REQUIREMENTS EST.				0.00%		0.00%		0.00%
			75,000.00	75,000.00		75,000.00		75,000.00	
CONTRACT TOTAL			\$5,904,807.00	\$5,815,605.67	-1.51%	\$5,908,632.56	0.06%	\$6,226,466.25	5.45%

PS&E JOB NO: 01Z009 REVISION NO :  
 CONTRACT NO: 006158 REGION NO : 6  
 VERSION NO : 1 WORK ORDER# : 0L3673

BIDS OPENED ON : Jun 28 2001  
 AWARDED ON : Jul 2 2001

HWY : SR 000,020,395  
 TITLE : SR 20  
 COLVILLE HS TO NARCISSE RD.  
 01Z009  
 PROJECT : STP-PM01(001)  
 COUNTY(S) : STEVENS

----- 5TH BIDDER -----	----- 6TH BIDDER -----	----- 7TH BIDDER -----
GOODFELLOW BROS., INC. 1407 N WALLA WALLA AVE 98801-1530 WENATCHEE WA 988070598 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100296	VALLEY ASPHALT & PAVING, INC. 485 SPANISH PRAIRIE RD COLVILLE WA 991149652 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100100	DELHUR INDUSTRIES, INC. 4333 TUMWATER ACCESS RD 98363 PORT ANGELES WA 983620210 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 216500

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		5TH BIDDER		6TH BIDDER		7TH BIDDER	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.		
PREPARATION										
1	MOBILIZATION	L.S.		14.02%		-28.39%		16.50%		
			363,100.00	50,900	414,000.00	-103,100	260,000.00	59,900	423,000.00	
2	CLEARING AND GRUBBING									
	61.0000	ACRE	2,500.0000	0.00%	2,500.0000	-28.00%	1,800.0000	8.00%	2,700.0000	
			152,500.00	0	152,500.00	-42,700	109,800.00	12,200	164,700.00	
3	STRIPPING INCL. HAUL - SITE QS-W-298									
	3300.0000	C.Y.	1.5000	100.00%	3.0000	6.67%	1.6000	183.33%	4.2500	
			4,950.00	4,950	9,900.00	330	5,280.00	9,075	14,025.00	
4	REMOVING DRAINAGE STRUCTURE									
	12.0000	EACH	150.0000	233.33%	500.0000	96.67%	295.0000	233.33%	500.0000	
			1,800.00	4,200	6,000.00	1,740	3,540.00	4,200	6,000.00	
5	REMOVAL OF STRUCTURE AND OBSTRUCTION									
		L.S.		-30.00%		-57.90%		-60.00%		
			5,000.00	-1,500	3,500.00	-2,895	2,105.00	-3,000	2,000.00	
6	REMOVING ASPHALT CONC. PAVEMENT									
	10430.0000	S.Y.	5.0000	-80.00%	1.0000	-75.00%	1.2500	-61.00%	1.9500	
			52,150.00	-41,720	10,430.00	-39,113	13,037.50	-31,812	20,338.50	
7	REMOVING ASPHALT CONC. CURB									
	4570.0000	L.F.	1.0000	200.00%	3.0000	-82.00%	0.1800	0.00%	1.0000	
			4,570.00	9,140	13,710.00	-3,747	822.60	4,570.00	0	
8	REMOVING GUARDRAIL									
	8220.0000	L.F.	1.2500	60.00%	2.0000	28.00%	1.6000	28.00%	1.6000	
			10,275.00	6,165	16,440.00	2,877	13,152.00	2,877	13,152.00	
9	REMOVING GUARDRAIL ANCHOR									
	24.0000	EACH	165.0000	81.82%	300.0000	-3.03%	160.0000	-2.42%	161.0000	
			3,960.00	3,240	7,200.00	-120	3,840.00	-96	3,864.00	
10	REMOVING GUIDE POST									
	150.0000	EACH	2.0000	400.00%	10.0000	100.00%	4.0000	167.50%	5.3500	
			300.00	1,200	1,500.00	600.00	600.00	503	802.50	
11	REMOVING TEMPORARY PAVEMENT MARKING									
	42900.0000	L.F.	0.0500	100.00%	0.1000	-20.00%	0.0400	-20.00%	0.0400	
			2,145.00	2,145	4,290.00	-429	1,716.00	-429	1,716.00	

PS&E JOB NO: 01Z009 REVISION NO :  
 CONTRACT NO: 006158 REGION NO : 6  
 VERSION NO : 1 WORK ORDER# : 0L3673

BIDS OPENED ON : Jun 28 2001  
 AWARDED ON : Jul 2 2001

HWY : SR 000,020,395  
 TITLE : SR 20  
 COLVILLE HS TO NARCISSE RD.  
 01Z009  
 PROJECT : STP-PM01(001)  
 COUNTY(S) : STEVENS

----- 5TH BIDDER -----	----- 6TH BIDDER -----	----- 7TH BIDDER -----
GOODFELLOW BROS., INC. 1407 N WALLA WALLA AVE 98801-1530 WENATCHEE WA 988070598 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100296	VALLEY ASPHALT & PAVING, INC. 485 SPANISH PRAIRIE RD COLVILLE WA 991149652 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100100	DELHUR INDUSTRIES, INC. 4333 TUMWATER ACCESS RD 98363 PORT ANGELES WA 983620210 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 216500

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		5TH BIDDER		6TH BIDDER		7TH BIDDER	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.		
PREPARATION										
12	REMOVING WIRE FENCE 33170.0000	L.F.	0.5000 16,585.00	0.00% 0	0.5000 16,585.00	110.00% 18,244	1.0500 34,828.50	110.00% 18,244	0.4200 13,931.40	-16.00% -2,654
13	REMOVING BOARD FENCE 1490.0000	L.F.	2.5000 3,725.00	-20.00% -745	2.0000 2,980.00	-14.00% -522	2.1500 3,203.50	-14.00% -522	0.6400 953.60	-74.40% -2,771
14	REMOVING AND RELOCATING GATE EST.		2,500.00	0.00%	2,500.00	0.00%	2,500.00	0.00%	2,500.00	0.00%
15	REMOVING AND RELOCATING WATER LINES EST.		4,000.00	0.00%	4,000.00	0.00%	4,000.00	0.00%	4,000.00	0.00%
GRADING										
16	ROADWAY EXCAVATION INCL. HAUL 171450.0000	C.Y.	3.5000 600,075.00	57.14% 342,900	5.5000 942,975.00	-5.71% -34,290	3.3000 565,785.00	-5.71% -34,290	5.4100 927,544.50	54.57% 327,470
17	PAVEMENT REPAIR EXCAVATION INCL. HAUL 50.0000	S.Y.	15.0000 750.00	566.67% 4,250	100.0000 5,000.00	92.33% 693	28.8500 1,442.50	92.33% 693	100.0000 5,000.00	566.67% 4,250
18	COMMON BORROW INCL. HAUL 34800.0000	C.Y.	5.0000 174,000.00	-20.00% -34,800	4.0000 139,200.00	-8.00% -13,920	4.6000 160,080.00	-8.00% -13,920	4.5500 158,340.00	-9.00% -15,660
19	EMBANKMENT COMPACTION 171700.0000	C.Y.	1.5000 257,550.00	0.00% 0	1.5000 257,550.00	6.67% 17,170	1.6000 274,720.00	6.67% 17,170	0.6100 104,737.00	-59.33% -152,813
DRAINAGE										
20	DITCH EXCAVATION INCL. HAUL 170.0000	C.Y.	12.0000 2,040.00	25.00% 510	15.0000 2,550.00	-59.58% -1,216	4.8500 824.50	-59.58% -1,216	10.0000 1,700.00	-16.67% -340
21	CONCRETE INLET 7.0000	EACH	800.0000 5,600.00	50.00% 2,800	1,200.0000 8,400.00	14.88% 833	919.0000 6,433.00	14.88% 833	987.0000 6,909.00	23.38% 1,309

PS&E JOB NO: 01Z009 REVISION NO :  
 CONTRACT NO: 006158 REGION NO : 6  
 VERSION NO : 1 WORK ORDER# : 0L3673

BIDS OPENED ON : Jun 28 2001  
 AWARDED ON : Jul 2 2001

HWY : SR 000,020,395  
 TITLE : SR 20  
 COLVILLE HS TO NARCISSE RD.  
 01Z009  
 PROJECT : STP-PM01(001)  
 COUNTY(S) : STEVENS

----- 5TH BIDDER -----	----- 6TH BIDDER -----	----- 7TH BIDDER -----
GOODFELLOW BROS., INC. 1407 N WALLA WALLA AVE 98801-1530 WENATCHEE WA 988070598 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100296	VALLEY ASPHALT & PAVING, INC. 485 SPANISH PRAIRIE RD COLVILLE WA 991149652 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100100	DELHUR INDUSTRIES, INC. 4333 TUMWATER ACCESS RD 98363 PORT ANGELES WA 983620210 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 216500

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		5TH BIDDER		6TH BIDDER		7TH BIDDER	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.		
DRAINAGE										
22	DROP INLET TYPE 1 7.0000	EACH	2,000.0000 14,000.00	0.00% 0	2,000.0000 14,000.00	0.00% 0	2,665.0000 18,655.00	33.25% 4,655	1,853.0000 12,971.00	-7.35% -1,029
23	QUARRY SPALLS 1626.0000	TON	10.0000 16,260.00	80.00% 13,008	18.0000 29,268.00	80.00% 13,008	20.2500 32,926.50	102.50% 16,667	10.0000 16,260.00	0.00% 0
24	UNDERDRAIN PIPE 8 IN. DIAM. 1350.0000	L.F.	8.0000 10,800.00	50.00% 5,400	12.0000 16,200.00	50.00% 5,400	5.8500 7,897.50	-26.88% -2,903	17.0000 22,950.00	112.50% 12,150
25	DRAIN PIPE 8 IN. DIAM. 6.0000	L.F.	35.0000 210.00	42.86% 90	50.0000 300.00	42.86% 90	50.5000 303.00	44.29% 93	20.0000 120.00	-42.86% -90
26	DRAIN PIPE 12 IN. DIAM. 77.0000	L.F.	16.0000 1,232.00	87.50% 1,078	30.0000 2,310.00	87.50% 1,078	22.0000 1,694.00	37.50% 462	20.5000 1,578.50	28.13% 347
27	SCHEDULE A CULV. PIPE 12 IN. DIAM. 986.0000	L.F.	25.0000 24,650.00	20.00% 4,930	30.0000 29,580.00	20.00% 4,930	18.1500 17,895.90	-27.40% -6,754	22.6000 22,283.60	-9.60% -2,366
28	SCHEDULE A CULV. PIPE 18 IN. DIAM. 4268.0000	L.F.	30.0000 128,040.00	10.00% 12,804	33.0000 140,844.00	10.00% 12,804	28.0000 119,504.00	-6.67% -8,536	31.5000 134,442.00	5.00% 6,402
29	SCHEDULE A CULV. PIPE 24 IN. DIAM. 69.0000	L.F.	35.0000 2,415.00	-2.86% -69	34.0000 2,346.00	-2.86% -69	46.0000 3,174.00	31.43% 759	61.9000 4,271.10	76.86% 1,856
30	FIELD BEVEL EXISTING CULVERT PIPE 2.0000	EACH	100.0000 200.00	50.00% 100	150.0000 300.00	50.00% 100	180.0000 360.00	80.00% 160	150.0000 300.00	50.00% 100
STORM SEWER										
31	CATCH BASIN TYPE 1 5.0000	EACH	800.0000 4,000.00	37.50% 1,500	1,100.0000 5,500.00	37.50% 1,500	920.0000 4,600.00	15.00% 600	990.0000 4,950.00	23.75% 950

PS&E JOB NO: 01Z009 REVISION NO :  
 CONTRACT NO: 006158 REGION NO : 6  
 VERSION NO : 1 WORK ORDER# : 0L3673  
 HWY : SR 000,020,395  
 TITLE : SR 20  
 COLVILLE HS TO NARCISSE RD.  
 01Z009  
 PROJECT : STP-PM01(001)  
 COUNTY(S) : STEVENS

BIDS OPENED ON : Jun 28 2001  
 AWARDED ON : Jul 2 2001

----- 5TH BIDDER -----	----- 6TH BIDDER -----	----- 7TH BIDDER -----
GOODFELLOW BROS., INC. 1407 N WALLA WALLA AVE 98801-1530 WENATCHEE WA 988070598 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100296	VALLEY ASPHALT & PAVING, INC. 485 SPANISH PRAIRIE RD COLVILLE WA 991149652 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100100	DELHUR INDUSTRIES, INC. 4333 TUMWATER ACCESS RD 98363 PORT ANGELES WA 983620210 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 216500

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		5TH BIDDER		6TH BIDDER		7TH BIDDER	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.		
SURFACING										
32	CRUSHED SURFACING TOP COURSE FROM STOCKPILE									
	38055.0000	TON	4.2500	76.47%	7.5000	107.06%	8.8000	70.59%	7.2500	70.59%
			161,733.75		285,412.50		334,884.00		275,898.75	114,165
33	ROCK CAP COURSE FROM STOCKPILE									
	138335.0000	TON	4.2500	29.41%	5.5000	64.71%	7.0000	56.47%	6.6500	56.47%
			587,923.75		760,842.50		968,345.00		919,927.75	332,004
34	CRUSHED SURFACING TOP COURSE									
	10000.0000	TON	11.0000	36.36%	15.0000	40.91%	15.5000	28.00%	14.0800	28.00%
			110,000.00		150,000.00		155,000.00		140,800.00	30,800
LIQUID ASPHALT										
35	ASPHALT CMS-2P									
	570.0000	TON	250.0000	20.00%	300.0000	14.00%	285.0000	-17.60%	206.0000	-17.60%
			142,500.00		171,000.00		162,450.00		117,420.00	-25,080
36	ASPHALT FOR TACK COAT									
	60.0000	TON	200.0000	50.00%	300.0000	32.50%	265.0000	-9.88%	180.2500	-9.88%
			12,000.00		18,000.00		15,900.00		10,815.00	-1,185
37	ANTI-STRIPPING ADDITIVE									
		EST.		0.00%		0.00%		0.00%		0.00%
			23,850.00		23,850.00		23,850.00		23,850.00	
BITUMINOUS SURFACE TREATMENT										
38	PROCESSING AND FINISHING									
	15.5200	MI.	2,500.0000	-12.00%	2,200.0000	-78.40%	540.0000	-60.00%	1,000.0000	-60.00%
			38,800.00		34,144.00		8,380.80		15,520.00	-23,280
39	AGG. FROM STOCKPILE FOR BST 5/8 TO 1/4									
	1854.0000	C.Y.	8.0000	387.50%	39.0000	375.00%	38.0000	118.75%	17.5000	118.75%
			14,832.00		72,306.00		70,452.00		32,445.00	17,613
40	AGG. FROM STOCKPILE FOR BST 1/4 TO 3/8									
	470.0000	C.Y.	2.0000	1,850.00%	39.0000	1,800.00%	38.0000	775.00%	17.5000	775.00%
			940.00		18,330.00		17,860.00		8,225.00	7,285
41	FURNISHING AND PLACING CRUSHED SCREENING 5/8 TO 1/4									
	1500.0000	C.Y.	26.0000	50.00%	39.0000	97.12%	51.2500	14.88%	29.8700	14.88%
			39,000.00		58,500.00		76,875.00		44,805.00	5,805

PS&E JOB NO: 01Z009 REVISION NO :  
 CONTRACT NO: 006158 REGION NO : 6  
 VERSION NO : 1 WORK ORDER# : 0L3673

BIDS OPENED ON : Jun 28 2001  
 AWARDED ON : Jul 2 2001

HWY : SR 000,020,395  
 TITLE : SR 20  
 COLVILLE HS TO NARCISSE RD.  
 01Z009  
 PROJECT : STP-PM01(001)  
 COUNTY(S) : STEVENS

----- 5TH BIDDER -----	----- 6TH BIDDER -----	----- 7TH BIDDER -----
GOODFELLOW BROS., INC. 1407 N WALLA WALLA AVE 98801-1530 WENATCHEE WA 988070598 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100296	VALLEY ASPHALT & PAVING, INC. 485 SPANISH PRAIRIE RD COLVILLE WA 991149652 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100100	DELHUR INDUSTRIES, INC. 4333 TUMWATER ACCESS RD 98363 PORT ANGELES WA 983620210 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 216500

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	5TH BIDDER		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	6TH BIDDER		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	7TH BIDDER	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT			
ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT													
42	ASPHALT CONC. PAVEMENT CL. A PG 64-3												
	15890.0000	TON	28.0000	25.0000	-10.71%	33.5000	19.64%	33.2700	18.82%				
			444,920.00	397,250.00	-47,670	532,315.00	87,395	528,660.30	83,740				
43	ASPHALT CONC. PAVEMENT CL. SUPERPAVE 3/4 IN. PG 64-3												
	21150.0000	TON	28.0000	26.0000	-7.14%	34.5000	23.21%	32.2400	15.14%				
			592,200.00	549,900.00	-42,300	729,675.00	137,475	681,876.00	89,676				
44	JOB MIX COMPLIANCE PRICE ADJUSTMENT												
	CALC				0.00%		0.00%		0.00%				
			35,240.00	35,240.00		35,240.00		35,240.00					
45	COMPACTION PRICE ADJUSTMENT												
	CALC				0.00%		0.00%		0.00%				
			17,100.00	17,100.00		17,100.00		17,100.00					
46	ASPHALT CONC. APPROACH CL. 2												
	2741.0000	TON	50.0000	40.0000	-20.00%	55.0000	10.00%	48.7200	-2.56%				
			137,050.00	109,640.00	-27,410	150,755.00	13,705	133,541.52	-3,508				
EROSION CONTROL AND PLANTING													
47	BONDED FIBER MATRIX, INCL. TACKING AGENT												
	63.0000	ACRE	3,100.0000	2,300.0000	-25.81%	2,625.0000	-15.32%	2,300.0000	-25.81%				
			195,300.00	144,900.00	-50,400	165,375.00	-29,925	144,900.00	-50,400				
48	TEMPORARY WATER POLLUTION/EROSION CONTROL												
	EST.				0.00%		0.00%		0.00%				
			100,000.00	100,000.00		100,000.00		100,000.00					
49	PLANT SELECTION WESTERN CHOKECHERRY												
	5.0000	EACH	12.0000	36.0000	200.00%	31.7500	164.58%	52.0000	333.33%				
			60.00	180.00	120	158.75	99	260.00	200				
50	PLANT SELECTION WATER BIRCH												
	5.0000	EACH	4.0000	36.0000	800.00%	15.9500	298.75%	21.0000	425.00%				
			20.00	180.00	160	79.75	60	105.00	85				
51	PLANT SELECTION BLACK HAWTHORNE												
	10.0000	EACH	12.0000	36.0000	200.00%	31.8500	165.42%	52.0000	333.33%				
			120.00	360.00	240	318.50	199	520.00	400				
52	PLANT SELECTION QUAKING ASPEN												
	10.0000	EACH	12.0000	36.0000	200.00%	31.8500	165.42%	52.0000	333.33%				
			120.00	360.00	240	318.50	199	520.00	400				

PS&E JOB NO: 01Z009 REVISION NO :  
 CONTRACT NO: 006158 REGION NO : 6  
 VERSION NO : 1 WORK ORDER# : 0L3673

BIDS OPENED ON : Jun 28 2001  
 AWARDED ON : Jul 2 2001

HWY	: SR 000,020,395	----- 5TH BIDDER -----	----- 6TH BIDDER -----	----- 7TH BIDDER -----
TITLE	: SR 20 COLVILLE HS TO NARCISSE RD.	GOODFELLOW BROS., INC. 1407 N WALLA WALLA AVE 98801-1530	VALLEY ASPHALT & PAVING, INC. 485 SPANISH PRAIRIE RD COLVILLE WA 991149652	DELHUR INDUSTRIES, INC. 4333 TUMWATER ACCESS RD 98363 PORT ANGELES WA 983620210
PROJECT	: 01Z009 STP-PM01(001)	WENATCHEE WA 988070598	COLVILLE WA 991149652	PORT ANGELES WA 983620210
COUNTY(S)	: STEVENS	CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100296	CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100100	CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 216500

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT							
EROSION CONTROL AND PLANTING											
53	PLANT SELECTION MOUNTAIN ALDER 5.0000 EACH	EACH	12.0000 60.00	36.0000 180.00	200.00% 120	35.0000 175.00	191.67% 115	52.0000 260.00	333.33% 200		
54	PLANT SELECTION BLACK COTTONWOOD 10.0000 EACH	EACH	12.0000 120.00	36.0000 360.00	200.00% 240	36.0000 360.00	200.00% 240	52.0000 520.00	333.33% 400		
55	PLANT SELECTION SNOWBERRY 5.0000 EACH	EACH	8.0000 40.00	36.0000 180.00	350.00% 140	27.5000 137.50	243.75% 98	37.0000 185.00	362.50% 145		
56	PLANT SELECTION WOODS ROSE 10.0000 EACH	EACH	8.0000 80.00	36.0000 360.00	350.00% 280	28.5000 285.00	256.25% 205	37.0000 370.00	362.50% 290		
57	PLANT SELECTION GOLDEN CURRENT 10.0000 EACH	EACH	12.0000 120.00	36.0000 360.00	200.00% 240	27.5000 275.00	129.17% 155	52.0000 520.00	333.33% 400		
58	PLANT SELECTION BLUE ELDERBERRY 10.0000 EACH	EACH	1.2500 12.50	36.0000 360.00	2,780.00% 348	15.9500 159.50	1,176.00% 147	11.0000 110.00	780.00% 98		
59	PLANT SELECTION RED OSIER DOGWOOD 10.0000 EACH	EACH	12.0000 120.00	36.0000 360.00	200.00% 240	36.0000 360.00	200.00% 240	52.0000 520.00	333.33% 400		
60	PLANT SELECTION MALLOW NINEBARK 5.0000 EACH	EACH	4.0000 20.00	36.0000 180.00	800.00% 160	16.9500 84.75	323.75% 65	21.0000 105.00	425.00% 85		
61	PLANT SELECTION SASKATOON SERVICEBERRY 5.0000 EACH	EACH	12.0000 60.00	36.0000 180.00	200.00% 120	35.0000 175.00	191.67% 115	52.0000 260.00	333.33% 200		
62	PLANT SELECTION NOOTKA ROSE 10.0000 EACH	EACH	4.0000 40.00	36.0000 360.00	800.00% 320	19.0000 190.00	375.00% 150	21.0000 210.00	425.00% 170		
TRAFFIC											
63	EXTRUDED CURB 3930.0000 L.F.	L.F.	6.0000 23,580.00	7.0000 27,510.00	16.67% 3,930	6.6500 26,134.50	10.83% 2,555	6.6200 26,016.60	10.33% 2,437		



PS&E JOB NO: 01Z009 REVISION NO :  
 CONTRACT NO: 006158 REGION NO : 6  
 VERSION NO : 1 WORK ORDER# : 0L3673

BIDS OPENED ON : Jun 28 2001  
 AWARDED ON : Jul 2 2001

HWY : SR 000,020,395  
 TITLE : SR 20  
 COLVILLE HS TO NARCISSE RD.  
 01Z009  
 PROJECT : STP-PM01(001)  
 COUNTY(S) : STEVENS

----- 5TH BIDDER -----	----- 6TH BIDDER -----	----- 7TH BIDDER -----
GOODFELLOW BROS., INC. 1407 N WALLA WALLA AVE 98801-1530 WENATCHEE WA 988070598 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100296	VALLEY ASPHALT & PAVING, INC. 485 SPANISH PRAIRIE RD COLVILLE WA 991149652 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100100	DELHUR INDUSTRIES, INC. 4333 TUMWATER ACCESS RD 98363 PORT ANGELES WA 983620210 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 216500

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		5TH BIDDER		6TH BIDDER		7TH BIDDER	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.		
TRAFFIC										
64	BEAM GUARDRAIL TYPE 1 - 8 FT. LONG POST 6425.0000	L.F.	12.5000 80,312.50	4.00% 3,213	13.0000 83,525.00	14.3500 92,198.75	14.80% 11,886	14.5500 93,483.75	16.40% 13,171	
65	BEAM GUARDRAIL TYPE 1 - 9 FT. LONG POST 5314.0000	L.F.	13.5000 71,739.00	3.70% 2,657	14.0000 74,396.00	15.0000 79,710.00	11.11% 7,971	15.2000 80,772.80	12.59% 9,034	
66	BEAM GUARDRAIL TYPE 1 - 11 FT. LONG POST 1076.0000	L.F.	16.0000 17,216.00	12.50% 2,152	18.0000 19,368.00	17.5000 18,830.00	9.38% 1,614	17.7000 19,045.20	10.63% 1,829	
67	BEAM GUARDRAIL FLARED TERMINAL 16.0000	EACH	1,800.0000 28,800.00	0.00% 0	1,800.0000 28,800.00	1,800.0000 28,800.00	0.00% 0	1,819.0000 29,104.00	1.06% 304	
68	BEAM GUARDRAIL NON-FLARED TERMINAL 4.0000	EACH	2,300.0000 9,200.00	-8.70% -800	2,100.0000 8,400.00	2,175.0000 8,700.00	-5.43% -500	2,193.0000 8,772.00	-4.65% -428	
69	BEAM GUARDRAIL BURIED TERMINAL 10.0000	EACH	650.0000 6,500.00	-23.08% -1,500	500.0000 5,000.00	540.0000 5,400.00	-16.92% -1,100	546.0000 5,460.00	-16.00% -1,040	
70	BEAM GUARDRAIL ANCHOR TYPE 1 6.0000	EACH	400.0000 2,400.00	25.00% 600	500.0000 3,000.00	475.0000 2,850.00	18.75% 450	482.0000 2,892.00	20.50% 492	
71	FLEXIBLE GUIDE POST 464.0000	EACH	20.0000 9,280.00	10.00% 928	22.0000 10,208.00	19.2500 8,932.00	-3.75% -348	21.4000 9,929.60	7.00% 650	
72	PAINT LINE 131500.0000	L.F.	0.3000 39,450.00	-66.67% -26,300	0.1000 13,150.00	0.0700 9,205.00	-76.67% -30,245	0.1500 19,725.00	-50.00% -19,725	
73	PAINTED CROSSWALK LINE 20.0000	S.F.	1.5000 30.00	633.33% 190	11.0000 220.00	4.6000 92.00	206.67% 62	16.0000 320.00	966.67% 290	
74	PAINTED STOP LINE 370.0000	L.F.	11.0000 4,070.00	-54.55% -2,220	5.0000 1,850.00	4.2500 1,572.50	-61.36% -2,498	6.0000 2,220.00	-45.45% -1,850	

PS&E JOB NO: 01Z009 REVISION NO :  
 CONTRACT NO: 006158 REGION NO : 6  
 VERSION NO : 1 WORK ORDER# : 0L3673

BIDS OPENED ON : Jun 28 2001  
 AWARDED ON : Jul 2 2001

HWY	: SR 000,020,395	----- 5TH BIDDER -----	----- 6TH BIDDER -----	----- 7TH BIDDER -----
TITLE	: SR 20 COLVILLE HS TO NARCISSE RD.	GOODFELLOW BROS., INC. 1407 N WALLA WALLA AVE 98801-1530	VALLEY ASPHALT & PAVING, INC. 485 SPANISH PRAIRIE RD COLVILLE WA 991149652	DELHUR INDUSTRIES, INC. 4333 TUMWATER ACCESS RD 98363 PORT ANGELES WA 983620210
PROJECT	: 01Z009 STP-PM01(001)	WENATCHEE WA 988070598	COLVILLE WA 991149652	PORT ANGELES WA 983620210
COUNTY(S)	: STEVENS	CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100296	CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100100	CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 216500

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST. PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
TRAFFIC									
75	TEMPORARY PAVEMENT MARKING 122000.0000	L.F.	0.2000 24,400.00	0.2000 24,400.00	0.00 % 0	0.0500 6,100.00	-75.00 % -18,300	0.0500 6,100.00	-75.00 % -18,300
76	PERMANENT SIGNING	L.S.	7,000.00	10,000.00	42.86 % 3,000	11,300.00	61.43 % 4,300	10,500.00	50.00 % 3,500
77	TRAFFIC BEACON	L.S.	1,100.00	5,000.00	354.55 % 3,900	5,150.00	368.18 % 4,050	1,500.00	36.36 % 400
78	TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL DEVICES	L.S.	2,000.00	5,000.00	150.00 % 3,000	530.00	-73.50 % -1,470	5,500.00	175.00 % 3,500
79	CONTRACTOR PILOTTED TRAFFIC CONTROL 1130.0000	HR	33.0000 37,290.00	40.0000 45,200.00	21.21 % 7,910	30.7500 34,747.50	-6.82 % -2,543	37.8000 42,714.00	14.55 % 5,424
80	TRAFFIC CONTROL LABOR 15500.0000	HR	32.0000 496,000.00	33.0000 511,500.00	3.13 % 15,500	34.5000 534,750.00	7.81 % 38,750	33.5000 519,250.00	4.69 % 23,250
81	TRAFFIC CONTROL VEHICLE 160.0000	DAY	45.0000 7,200.00	55.0000 8,800.00	22.22 % 1,600	58.2500 9,320.00	29.44 % 2,120	55.0000 8,800.00	22.22 % 1,600
82	TRAFFIC CONTROL SUPERVISOR 1410.0000	HR	32.0000 45,120.00	35.0000 49,350.00	9.38 % 4,230	36.0000 50,760.00	12.50 % 5,640	38.0000 53,580.00	18.75 % 8,460
83	CONSTRUCTION SIGNS CLASS A 541.0000	S.F.	9.0000 4,869.00	10.0000 5,410.00	11.11 % 541	4.7500 2,569.75	-47.22 % -2,299	11.0000 5,951.00	22.22 % 1,082
OTHER ITEMS									
84	STRUCTURE EXCAVATION CLASS B INCL. HAUL 2420.0000	C.Y.	10.0000 24,200.00	5.0000 12,100.00	-50.00 % -12,100	3.8500 9,317.00	-61.50 % -14,883	11.0000 26,620.00	10.00 % 2,420
85	SHORING OR EXTRA EXCAVATION CLASS B 2370.0000	S.F.	2.0000 4,740.00	3.0000 7,110.00	50.00 % 2,370	1.5500 3,673.50	-22.50 % -1,067	2.0000 4,740.00	0.00 % 0

PS&E JOB NO: 01Z009 REVISION NO :  
 CONTRACT NO: 006158 REGION NO : 6  
 VERSION NO : 1 WORK ORDER# : 0L3673

BIDS OPENED ON : Jun 28 2001  
 AWARDED ON : Jul 2 2001

HWY : SR 000,020,395  
 TITLE : SR 20  
 COLVILLE HS TO NARCISSE RD.  
 01Z009  
 PROJECT : STP-PM01(001)  
 COUNTY(S) : STEVENS

----- 5TH BIDDER -----	----- 6TH BIDDER -----	----- 7TH BIDDER -----
GOODFELLOW BROS., INC. 1407 N WALLA WALLA AVE 98801-1530 WENATCHEE WA 988070598 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100296	VALLEY ASPHALT & PAVING, INC. 485 SPANISH PRAIRIE RD COLVILLE WA 991149652 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100100	DELHUR INDUSTRIES, INC. 4333 TUMWATER ACCESS RD 98363 PORT ANGELES WA 983620210 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 216500

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	5TH BIDDER		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	6TH BIDDER		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	7TH BIDDER	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT			
OTHER ITEMS													
86	PLUGGING EXISTING PIPE 4.0000	EACH	200.0000 800.00	150.0000 600.00	-25.00% -200	1,025.0000 4,100.00	412.50% 3,300	200.0000 800.00	0.00% 0				
87	WIRE FENCE TYPE 1 8340.0000	L.F.	2.5000 20,850.00	3.1000 25,854.00	24.00% 5,004	3.3000 27,522.00	32.00% 6,672	3.2600 27,188.40	30.40% 6,338				
88	WIRE FENCE TYPE 2 31415.0000	L.F.	2.5000 78,537.50	2.0000 62,830.00	-20.00% -15,708	2.6000 81,679.00	4.00% 3,142	2.5400 79,794.10	1.60% 1,257				
89	TEMPORARY FENCE 1700.0000	L.F.	1.5000 2,550.00	2.5000 4,250.00	66.67% 1,700	2.1500 3,655.00	43.33% 1,105	2.1400 3,638.00	42.67% 1,088				
90	SINGLE WIRE GATE 14 FT. WIDE 2.0000	EACH	300.0000 600.00	500.0000 1,000.00	66.67% 400	375.0000 750.00	25.00% 150	193.0000 386.00	-35.67% -214				
91	TRAINING 2000.0000	HR	3.0000 6,000.00	1.0000 2,000.00	-66.67% -4,000	3.0000 6,000.00	0.00% 0	2.0000 4,000.00	-33.33% -2,000				
92	ROADSIDE CLEANUP	EST.	27,300.00	27,300.00	0.00%	27,300.00	0.00%	27,300.00	0.00%				
93	TRIMMING AND CLEANUP	L.S.	5,000.00	15,000.00	200.00% 10,000	20,000.00	300.00% 15,000	15,000.00	10,000				
94	REIMBURSEMENT FOR THIRD PARTY DAMAGE	EST.	5.00	5.00	0.00%	5.00	0.00%	5.00	0.00%				
95	MINOR CHANGE	CALC	-1.00	-1.00	0.00%	-1.00	0.00%	-1.00	0.00%				
96	SPILL PREVENTION PLAN	L.S.	1,500.00	500.00	-66.67% -1,000	2,500.00	66.67% 1,000	2,000.00	500				

PS&E JOB NO: 01Z009 REVISION NO :  
 CONTRACT NO: 006158 REGION NO : 6  
 VERSION NO : 1 WORK ORDER# : 0L3673  
 HWY : SR 000,020,395  
 TITLE : SR 20  
 COLVILLE HS TO NARCISSE RD.  
 01Z009  
 PROJECT : STP-PM01(001)  
 COUNTY(S) : STEVENS

BIDS OPENED ON : Jun 28 2001  
 AWARDED ON : Jul 2 2001

----- 5TH BIDDER -----	----- 6TH BIDDER -----	----- 7TH BIDDER -----
GOODFELLOW BROS., INC. 1407 N WALLA WALLA AVE 98801-1530 WENATCHEE WA 988070598 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100296	VALLEY ASPHALT & PAVING, INC. 485 SPANISH PRAIRIE RD COLVILLE WA 991149652 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100100	DELHUR INDUSTRIES, INC. 4333 TUMWATER ACCESS RD 98363 PORT ANGELES WA 983620210 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 216500

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.	5TH BIDDER		6TH BIDDER		7TH BIDDER	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
OTHER ITEMS									
97	FIELD OFFICE BUILDING	L.S.			100.00%		40.00%		100.00%
			5,000.00	10,000.00	5,000	7,000.00	2,000	10,000.00	5,000
98	CONSTRUCTION GEOTEXTILE FOR SOIL STABILIZATION 98020.0000	S.Y.	1.5000	1.0000	-33.33%	1.0500	-30.00%	1.1000	-26.67%
			147,030.00	98,020.00	-49,010	102,921.00	-44,109	107,822.00	-39,208
99	CONSTRUCTION GEOTEXTILE FOR PERMANENT EROSION CONTROL 5368.0000	S.Y.	5.0000	2.0000	-60.00%	1.5500	-69.00%	1.6000	-68.00%
			26,840.00	10,736.00	-16,104	8,320.40	-18,520	8,588.80	-18,251
100	MAILBOX SUPPORT TYPE 1 33.0000	EACH	120.0000	200.0000	66.67%	175.0000	45.83%	200.0000	66.67%
			3,960.00	6,600.00	2,640	5,775.00	1,815	6,600.00	2,640
101	MAILBOX SUPPORT TYPE 2 9.0000	EACH	175.0000	200.0000	14.29%	420.0000	140.00%	250.0000	42.86%
			1,575.00	1,800.00	225	3,780.00	2,205	2,250.00	675
102	DUST PALLATIVE 160.0000	TON	200.0000	230.0000	15.00%	225.0000	12.50%	205.0000	2.50%
			32,000.00	36,800.00	4,800	36,000.00	4,000	32,800.00	800
103	SPECIAL USE PERMIT REQUIREMENTS EST.				0.00%		0.00%		0.00%
			75,000.00	75,000.00		75,000.00		75,000.00	
CONTRACT TOTAL			\$5,904,807.00	\$6,549,824.00	10.92%	\$6,605,202.95	11.86%	\$6,721,566.27	13.83%

PS&E JOB NO: 01Z009 REVISION NO :  
 CONTRACT NO: 006158 REGION NO : 6  
 VERSION NO : 1 WORK ORDER# : 0L3673

BIDS OPENED ON : Jun 28 2001  
 AWARDED ON : Jul 2 2001

HWY : SR 000,020,395  
 TITLE : SR 20  
 COLVILLE HS TO NARCISSE RD.  
 01Z009  
 PROJECT : STP-PM01(001)  
 COUNTY(S) : STEVENS

----- 8TH BIDDER ----- ----- LOW BIDDER -----  
 WILDER CONSTRUCTION COMPANY CENTRAL WASHINGTON ASPHALT,  
 1525 E MARINE VIEW DR 843 KITTLESON RD  
 98837-0738  
 EVERETT WA 982011927 MOSES LAKE WA 988370142  
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 892000 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 142600

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		8TH BIDDER		LOW BIDDER		
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	
PREPARATION									
1	MOBILIZATION	L.S.							
			363,100.00	65.24%	600,000.00	236,900	119,613.00	-243,487	-67.06%
2	CLEARING AND GRUBBING								
	61.0000 ACRE		2,500.0000	20.00%	3,000.0000	785.0000		-68.60%	
			152,500.00	30.500	183,000.00	47,885.00		-104,615	
3	STRIPPING INCL. HAUL - SITE QS-W-298								
	3300.0000 C.Y.		1.5000	133.33%	3.5000	2.7500		83.33%	
			4,950.00	6,600	11,550.00	9,075.00		4,125	
4	REMOVING DRAINAGE STRUCTURE								
	12.0000 EACH		150.0000	100.00%	300.0000	390.0000		160.00%	
			1,800.00	1,800	3,600.00	4,680.00		2,880	
5	REMOVAL OF STRUCTURE AND OBSTRUCTION								
	L.S.								
			5,000.00	-52.40%	2,380.00	3,300.00		-34.00%	-1,700
6	REMOVING ASPHALT CONC. PAVEMENT								
	10430.0000 S.Y.		5.0000	-50.00%	2.5000	1.6900		-66.20%	
			52,150.00	-26,075	26,075.00	17,626.70		-34,523	
7	REMOVING ASPHALT CONC. CURB								
	4570.0000 L.F.		1.0000	100.00%	2.0000	1.1000		10.00%	
			4,570.00	4,570	9,140.00	5,027.00		457	
8	REMOVING GUARDRAIL								
	8220.0000 L.F.		1.2500	60.00%	2.0000	1.5000		20.00%	
			10,275.00	6,165	16,440.00	12,330.00		2,055	
9	REMOVING GUARDRAIL ANCHOR								
	24.0000 EACH		165.0000	-9.09%	150.0000	150.0000		-9.09%	
			3,960.00	-360	3,600.00	3,600.00		-360	
10	REMOVING GUIDE POST								
	150.0000 EACH		2.0000	150.00%	5.0000	2.0000		0.00%	
			300.00	450	750.00	300.00		0	
11	REMOVING TEMPORARY PAVEMENT MARKING								
	42900.0000 L.F.		0.0500	100.00%	0.1000	0.0300		-40.00%	
			2,145.00	2,145	4,290.00	1,287.00		-858	

PS&E JOB NO: 01Z009 REVISION NO :  
 CONTRACT NO: 006158 REGION NO : 6  
 VERSION NO : 1 WORK ORDER# : 0L3673

BIDS OPENED ON : Jun 28 2001  
 AWARDED ON : Jul 2 2001

HWY : SR 000,020,395  
 TITLE : SR 20  
 COLVILLE HS TO NARCISSE RD.  
 01Z009  
 PROJECT : STP-PM01(001)  
 COUNTY(S) : STEVENS

----- 8TH BIDDER ----- ----- LOW BIDDER -----  
 WILDER CONSTRUCTION COMPANY CENTRAL WASHINGTON ASPHALT,  
 1525 E MARINE VIEW DR 843 KITTLESON RD  
 98837-0738  
 EVERETT WA 982011927 MOSES LAKE WA 988370142  
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 892000 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 142600

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	8TH BIDDER		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	LOW BIDDER	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT			
PREPARATION										
12	REMOVING WIRE FENCE 33170.0000	L.F.	0.5000 16,585.00	0.5000 16,585.00	0.00% 0	1.0000 33,170.00	100.00% 16,585			
13	REMOVING BOARD FENCE 1490.0000	L.F.	2.5000 3,725.00	2.0000 2,980.00	-20.00% -745	2.0000 2,980.00	-20.00% -745			
14	REMOVING AND RELOCATING GATE EST.		2,500.00	2,500.00	0.00%	2,500.00	0.00%			
15	REMOVING AND RELOCATING WATER LINES EST.		4,000.00	4,000.00	0.00%	4,000.00	0.00%			
GRADING										
16	ROADWAY EXCAVATION INCL. HAUL 171450.0000	C.Y.	3.5000 600,075.00	5.5000 942,975.00	57.14% 342,900	2.0500 351,472.50	-41.43% -248,603			
17	PAVEMENT REPAIR EXCAVATION INCL. HAUL 50.0000	S.Y.	15.0000 750.00	35.0000 1,750.00	133.33% 1,000	15.0000 750.00	0.00% 0			
18	COMMON BORROW INCL. HAUL 34800.0000	C.Y.	5.0000 174,000.00	8.0000 278,400.00	60.00% 104,400	3.5000 121,800.00	-30.00% -52,200			
19	EMBANKMENT COMPACTION 171700.0000	C.Y.	1.5000 257,550.00	0.0000 0.00	-100.00% -257,550	1.2600 216,342.00	-16.00% -41,208			
DRAINAGE										
20	DITCH EXCAVATION INCL. HAUL 170.0000	C.Y.	12.0000 2,040.00	11.0000 1,870.00	-8.33% -170	10.0000 1,700.00	-16.67% -340			
21	CONCRETE INLET 7.0000	EACH	800.0000 5,600.00	800.0000 5,600.00	0.00% 0	907.0000 6,349.00	13.38% 749			

PS&E JOB NO: 01Z009 REVISION NO :  
 CONTRACT NO: 006158 REGION NO : 6  
 VERSION NO : 1 WORK ORDER# : 0L3673

BIDS OPENED ON : Jun 28 2001  
 AWARDED ON : Jul 2 2001

HWY : SR 000,020,395  
 TITLE : SR 20  
 COLVILLE HS TO NARCISSE RD.  
 01Z009  
 PROJECT : STP-PM01(001)  
 COUNTY(S) : STEVENS

----- 8TH BIDDER ----- ----- LOW BIDDER -----  
 WILDER CONSTRUCTION COMPANY CENTRAL WASHINGTON ASPHALT,  
 1525 E MARINE VIEW DR 843 KITTLESON RD  
 98837-0738  
 EVERETT WA 982011927 MOSES LAKE WA 988370142  
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 892000 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 142600

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	8TH BIDDER		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	
DRAINAGE								
22	DROP INLET TYPE 1 7.0000	EACH	2,000.0000 14,000.00	2,000.0000 14,000.00	0.00% 0	2,130.0000 14,910.00	6.50% 910	
23	QUARRY SPALLS 1626.0000	TON	10.0000 16,260.00	19.0000 30,894.00	90.00% 14,634	16.0000 26,016.00	60.00% 9,756	
24	UNDERDRAIN PIPE 8 IN. DIAM. 1350.0000	L.F.	8.0000 10,800.00	6.5000 8,775.00	-18.75% -2,025	10.0000 13,500.00	25.00% 2,700	
25	DRAIN PIPE 8 IN. DIAM. 6.0000	L.F.	35.0000 210.00	30.0000 180.00	-14.29% -30	20.5000 123.00	-41.43% -87	
26	DRAIN PIPE 12 IN. DIAM. 77.0000	L.F.	16.0000 1,232.00	31.0000 2,387.00	93.75% 1,155	15.0000 1,155.00	-6.25% -77	
27	SCHEDULE A CULV. PIPE 12 IN. DIAM. 986.0000	L.F.	25.0000 24,650.00	19.0000 18,734.00	-24.00% -5,916	15.0000 14,790.00	-40.00% -9,860	
28	SCHEDULE A CULV. PIPE 18 IN. DIAM. 4268.0000	L.F.	30.0000 128,040.00	28.0000 119,504.00	-6.67% -8,536	18.4500 78,744.60	-38.50% -49,295	
29	SCHEDULE A CULV. PIPE 24 IN. DIAM. 69.0000	L.F.	35.0000 2,415.00	58.0000 4,002.00	65.71% 1,587	29.0000 2,001.00	-17.14% -414	
30	FIELD BEVEL EXISTING CULVERT PIPE 2.0000	EACH	100.0000 200.00	410.0000 820.00	310.00% 620	150.0000 300.00	50.00% 100	
STORM SEWER								
31	CATCH BASIN TYPE 1 5.0000	EACH	800.0000 4,000.00	1,000.0000 5,000.00	25.00% 1,000	600.0000 3,000.00	-25.00% -1,000	

PS&E JOB NO: 01Z009 REVISION NO :  
 CONTRACT NO: 006158 REGION NO : 6  
 VERSION NO : 1 WORK ORDER# : 0L3673  
 HWY : SR 000,020,395  
 TITLE : SR 20  
 COLVILLE HS TO NARCISSE RD.  
 01Z009  
 PROJECT : STP-PM01(001)  
 COUNTY(S) : STEVENS

BIDS OPENED ON : Jun 28 2001  
 AWARDED ON : Jul 2 2001

----- 8TH BIDDER ----- ----- LOW BIDDER -----  
 WILDER CONSTRUCTION COMPANY CENTRAL WASHINGTON ASPHALT,  
 1525 E MARINE VIEW DR 843 KITTLESON RD  
 98837-0738  
 EVERETT WA 982011927 MOSES LAKE WA 988370142  
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 892000 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 142600

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.				
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
SURFACING							
32	CRUSHED SURFACING TOP COURSE FROM STOCKPILE						
	38055.0000	TON	4.2500	7.5000	76.47%	3.9000	-8.24%
			161,733.75	285,412.50	123,679	148,414.50	-13,319
33	ROCK CAP COURSE FROM STOCKPILE						
	138335.0000	TON	4.2500	6.3000	48.24%	3.9500	-7.06%
			587,923.75	871,510.50	283,587	546,423.25	-41,501
34	CRUSHED SURFACING TOP COURSE						
	10000.0000	TON	11.0000	15.0000	36.36%	9.7500	-11.36%
			110,000.00	150,000.00	40,000	97,500.00	-12,500
LIQUID ASPHALT							
35	ASPHALT CMS-2P						
	570.0000	TON	250.0000	200.0000	-20.00%	230.0000	-8.00%
			142,500.00	114,000.00	-28,500	131,100.00	-11,400
36	ASPHALT FOR TACK COAT						
	60.0000	TON	200.0000	410.0000	105.00%	170.0000	-15.00%
			12,000.00	24,600.00	12,600	10,200.00	-1,800
37	ANTI-STRIPPING ADDITIVE						
		EST.			0.00%		0.00%
			23,850.00	23,850.00		23,850.00	
BITUMINOUS SURFACE TREATMENT							
38	PROCESSING AND FINISHING						
	15.5200	MI.	2,500.0000	500.0000	-80.00%	3,010.0000	20.40%
			38,800.00	7,760.00	-31,040	46,715.20	7,915
39	AGG. FROM STOCKPILE FOR BST 5/8 TO 1/4						
	1854.0000	C.Y.	8.0000	25.0000	212.50%	15.0000	87.50%
			14,832.00	46,350.00	31,518	27,810.00	12,978
40	AGG. FROM STOCKPILE FOR BST 1/4 TO 3/8						
	470.0000	C.Y.	2.0000	25.0000	1,150.00%	12.5000	525.00%
			940.00	11,750.00	10,810	5,875.00	4,935
41	FURNISHING AND PLACING CRUSHED SCREENING 5/8 TO 1/4						
	1500.0000	C.Y.	26.0000	32.0000	23.08%	27.0000	3.85%
			39,000.00	48,000.00	9,000	40,500.00	1,500



PS&E JOB NO: 01Z009 REVISION NO :  
 CONTRACT NO: 006158 REGION NO : 6  
 VERSION NO : 1 WORK ORDER# : 0L3673

BIDS OPENED ON : Jun 28 2001  
 AWARDED ON : Jul 2 2001

HWY : SR 000,020,395  
 TITLE : SR 20  
 COLVILLE HS TO NARCISSE RD.  
 01Z009  
 PROJECT : STP-PM01(001)  
 COUNTY(S) : STEVENS

----- 8TH BIDDER ----- ----- LOW BIDDER -----  
 WILDER CONSTRUCTION COMPANY CENTRAL WASHINGTON ASPHALT,  
 1525 E MARINE VIEW DR 843 KITTLESON RD  
 98837-0738  
 EVERETT WA 982011927 MOSES LAKE WA 988370142  
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 892000 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 142600

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	
ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT								
42	ASPHALT CONC. PAVEMENT CL. A PG 64-3 15890.0000	TON	28.0000 444,920.00	34.0000 540,260.00	21.43% 95,340	30.0000 476,700.00	7.14% 31,780	
43	ASPHALT CONC. PAVEMENT CL. SUPERPAVE 3/4 IN. PG 64-3 21150.0000	TON	28.0000 592,200.00	35.0000 740,250.00	25.00% 148,050	29.0000 613,350.00	3.57% 21,150	
44	JOB MIX COMPLIANCE PRICE ADJUSTMENT CALC		35,240.00	35,240.00	0.00%	35,240.00	0.00%	
45	COMPACTION PRICE ADJUSTMENT CALC		17,100.00	17,100.00	0.00%	17,100.00	0.00%	
46	ASPHALT CONC. APPROACH CL. 2 2741.0000	TON	50.0000 137,050.00	45.0000 123,345.00	-10.00% -13,705	45.0000 123,345.00	-10.00% -13,705	
EROSION CONTROL AND PLANTING								
47	BONDED FIBER MATRIX, INCL. TACKING AGENT 63.0000	ACRE	3,100.0000 195,300.00	2,200.0000 138,600.00	-29.03% -56,700	2,400.0000 151,200.00	-22.58% -44,100	
48	TEMPORARY WATER POLLUTION/EROSION CONTROL EST.		100,000.00	100,000.00	0.00%	100,000.00	0.00%	
49	PLANT SELECTION WESTERN CHOKECHERRY 5.0000	EACH	12.0000 60.00	52.0000 260.00	333.33% 200	35.0000 175.00	191.67% 115	
50	PLANT SELECTION WATER BIRCH 5.0000	EACH	4.0000 20.00	21.0000 105.00	425.00% 85	35.0000 175.00	775.00% 155	
51	PLANT SELECTION BLACK HAWTHORNE 10.0000	EACH	12.0000 120.00	52.0000 520.00	333.33% 400	35.0000 350.00	191.67% 230	
52	PLANT SELECTION QUAKING ASPEN 10.0000	EACH	12.0000 120.00	52.0000 520.00	333.33% 400	35.0000 350.00	191.67% 230	

PS&E JOB NO: 01Z009 REVISION NO :  
 CONTRACT NO: 006158 REGION NO : 6  
 VERSION NO : 1 WORK ORDER# : 0L3673

BIDS OPENED ON : Jun 28 2001  
 AWARDED ON : Jul 2 2001

HWY : SR 000,020,395  
 TITLE : SR 20  
 COLVILLE HS TO NARCISSE RD.  
 01Z009  
 PROJECT : STP-PM01(001)  
 COUNTY(S) : STEVENS

----- 8TH BIDDER ----- ----- LOW BIDDER -----  
 WILDER CONSTRUCTION COMPANY CENTRAL WASHINGTON ASPHALT,  
 1525 E MARINE VIEW DR 843 KITTLESON RD  
 98837-0738  
 EVERETT WA 982011927 MOSES LAKE WA 988370142  
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 892000 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 142600

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST. PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
EROSION CONTROL AND PLANTING							
53	PLANT SELECTION MOUNTAIN ALDER 5.0000	EACH	12.0000 60.00	52.0000 260.00	333.33% 200	35.0000 175.00	191.67% 115
54	PLANT SELECTION BLACK COTTONWOOD 10.0000	EACH	12.0000 120.00	52.0000 520.00	333.33% 400	35.0000 350.00	191.67% 230
55	PLANT SELECTION SNOWBERRY 5.0000	EACH	8.0000 40.00	36.0000 180.00	350.00% 140	35.0000 175.00	337.50% 135
56	PLANT SELECTION WOODS ROSE 10.0000	EACH	8.0000 80.00	36.0000 360.00	350.00% 280	35.0000 350.00	337.50% 270
57	PLANT SELECTION GOLDEN CURRENT 10.0000	EACH	12.0000 120.00	52.0000 520.00	333.33% 400	35.0000 350.00	191.67% 230
58	PLANT SELECTION BLUE ELDERBERRY 10.0000	EACH	1.2500 12.50	10.0000 100.00	700.00% 88	35.0000 350.00	2,700.00% 338
59	PLANT SELECTION RED OSIER DOGWOOD 10.0000	EACH	12.0000 120.00	52.0000 520.00	333.33% 400	35.0000 350.00	191.67% 230
60	PLANT SELECTION MALLOW NINEBARK 5.0000	EACH	4.0000 20.00	22.0000 110.00	450.00% 90	35.0000 175.00	775.00% 155
61	PLANT SELECTION SASKATOON SERVICEBERRY 5.0000	EACH	12.0000 60.00	52.0000 260.00	333.33% 200	35.0000 175.00	191.67% 115
62	PLANT SELECTION NOOTKA ROSE 10.0000	EACH	4.0000 40.00	20.0000 200.00	400.00% 160	35.0000 350.00	775.00% 310
TRAFFIC							
63	EXTRUDED CURB 3930.0000	L.F.	6.0000 23,580.00	3.0000 11,790.00	-50.00% -11,790	7.0000 27,510.00	16.67% 3,930

PS&E JOB NO: 01Z009 REVISION NO :  
 CONTRACT NO: 006158 REGION NO : 6  
 VERSION NO : 1 WORK ORDER# : 0L3673

BIDS OPENED ON : Jun 28 2001  
 AWARDED ON : Jul 2 2001

HWY : SR 000,020,395  
 TITLE : SR 20  
 COLVILLE HS TO NARCISSE RD.  
 01Z009  
 PROJECT : STP-PM01(001)  
 COUNTY(S) : STEVENS

----- 8TH BIDDER ----- ----- LOW BIDDER -----  
 WILDER CONSTRUCTION COMPANY CENTRAL WASHINGTON ASPHALT,  
 1525 E MARINE VIEW DR 843 KITTLESON RD  
 98837-0738  
 EVERETT WA 982011927 MOSES LAKE WA 988370142  
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 892000 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 142600

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.				
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
TRAFFIC							
64	BEAM GUARDRAIL TYPE 1 - 8 FT. LONG POST 6425.0000	L.F.	12.5000 80,312.50	14.0000 89,950.00	12.00% 9,638	13.6000 87,380.00	8.80% 7,068
65	BEAM GUARDRAIL TYPE 1 - 9 FT. LONG POST 5314.0000	L.F.	13.5000 71,739.00	15.0000 79,710.00	11.11% 7,971	14.2000 75,458.80	5.19% 3,720
66	BEAM GUARDRAIL TYPE 1 - 11 FT. LONG POST 1076.0000	L.F.	16.0000 17,216.00	18.0000 19,368.00	12.50% 2,152	16.5500 17,807.80	3.44% 592
67	BEAM GUARDRAIL FLARED TERMINAL 16.0000	EACH	1,800.0000 28,800.00	1,800.0000 28,800.00	0.00% 0	1,700.0000 27,200.00	-5.56% -1,600
68	BEAM GUARDRAIL NON-FLARED TERMINAL 4.0000	EACH	2,300.0000 9,200.00	2,100.0000 8,400.00	-8.70% -800	2,050.0000 8,200.00	-10.87% -1,000
69	BEAM GUARDRAIL BURIED TERMINAL 10.0000	EACH	650.0000 6,500.00	500.0000 5,000.00	-23.08% -1,500	510.0000 5,100.00	-21.54% -1,400
70	BEAM GUARDRAIL ANCHOR TYPE 1 6.0000	EACH	400.0000 2,400.00	500.0000 3,000.00	25.00% 600	450.0000 2,700.00	12.50% 300
71	FLEXIBLE GUIDE POST 464.0000	EACH	20.0000 9,280.00	26.0000 12,064.00	30.00% 2,784	17.2500 8,004.00	-13.75% -1,276
72	PAINT LINE 131500.0000	L.F.	0.3000 39,450.00	0.1000 13,150.00	-66.67% -26,300	0.0700 9,205.00	-76.67% -30,245
73	PAINTED CROSSWALK LINE 20.0000	S.F.	1.5000 30.00	5.0000 100.00	233.33% 70	7.3400 146.80	389.33% 117
74	PAINTED STOP LINE 370.0000	L.F.	11.0000 4,070.00	5.0000 1,850.00	-54.55% -2,220	3.9800 1,472.60	-63.82% -2,597

PS&E JOB NO: 01Z009 REVISION NO :  
 CONTRACT NO: 006158 REGION NO : 6  
 VERSION NO : 1 WORK ORDER#: 0L3673

BIDS OPENED ON : Jun 28 2001  
 AWARDED ON : Jul 2 2001

HWY : SR 000,020,395  
 TITLE : SR 20  
 COLVILLE HS TO NARCISSE RD.  
 01Z009  
 PROJECT : STP-PM01(001)  
 COUNTY(S) : STEVENS

----- 8TH BIDDER ----- ----- LOW BIDDER -----  
 WILDER CONSTRUCTION COMPANY CENTRAL WASHINGTON ASPHALT,  
 1525 E MARINE VIEW DR 843 KITTLESON RD  
 98837-0738  
 EVERETT WA 982011927 MOSES LAKE WA 988370142  
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 892000 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 142600

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT				
TRAFFIC							
75	TEMPORARY PAVEMENT MARKING 122000.0000	L.F.	0.2000	24,400.00	-75.00%	0.0500	-75.00%
						6,100.00	-18,300
76	PERMANENT SIGNING L.S.			7,000.00	14.29%	8,000.00	52.21%
						1,000	3,655
77	TRAFFIC BEACON L.S.			1,100.00	354.55%	5,000.00	-54.55%
						3,900	-600
78	TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL DEVICES L.S.			2,000.00	650.00%	15,000.00	-75.00%
						500.00	-1,500
79	CONTRACTOR PILOTTED TRAFFIC CONTROL 1130.0000	HR	33.0000	37,290.00	39.39%	46.0000	-12.12%
						51,980.00	-4,520
80	TRAFFIC CONTROL LABOR 15500.0000	HR	32.0000	496,000.00	0.00%	32.0000	1.56%
						496,000.00	7,750
81	TRAFFIC CONTROL VEHICLE 160.0000	DAY	45.0000	7,200.00	11.11%	50.0000	22.22%
						8,000.00	1,600
82	TRAFFIC CONTROL SUPERVISOR 1410.0000	HR	32.0000	45,120.00	46.88%	47.0000	6.25%
						66,270.00	21,150
83	CONSTRUCTION SIGNS CLASS A 541.0000	S.F.	9.0000	4,869.00	122.22%	20.0000	-50.00%
						10,820.00	5,951
OTHER ITEMS							
84	STRUCTURE EXCAVATION CLASS B INCL. HAUL 2420.0000	C.Y.	10.0000	24,200.00	-50.00%	5.0000	18.60%
						12,100.00	4,501
85	SHORING OR EXTRA EXCAVATION CLASS B 2370.0000	S.F.	2.0000	4,740.00	-50.00%	1.0000	11.00%
						2,370.00	521

PS&E JOB NO: 01Z009 REVISION NO :  
 CONTRACT NO: 006158 REGION NO : 6  
 VERSION NO : 1 WORK ORDER# : 0L3673

BIDS OPENED ON : Jun 28 2001  
 AWARDED ON : Jul 2 2001

HWY : SR 000,020,395  
 TITLE : SR 20  
 COLVILLE HS TO NARCISSE RD.  
 01Z009  
 PROJECT : STP-PM01(001)  
 COUNTY(S) : STEVENS

----- 8TH BIDDER ----- ----- LOW BIDDER -----  
 WILDER CONSTRUCTION COMPANY CENTRAL WASHINGTON ASPHALT,  
 1525 E MARINE VIEW DR 843 KITTLESON RD  
 98837-0738  
 EVERETT WA 982011927 MOSES LAKE WA 988370142  
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 892000 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 142600

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	8TH BIDDER		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	
OTHER ITEMS								
86	PLUGGING EXISTING PIPE 4.0000	EACH	200.0000 800.00	400.0000 1,600.00	100.00% 800	522.0000 2,088.00	161.00% 1,288	
87	WIRE FENCE TYPE 1 8340.0000	L.F.	2.5000 20,850.00	3.5000 29,190.00	40.00% 8,340	2.9600 24,686.40	18.40% 3,836	
88	WIRE FENCE TYPE 2 31415.0000	L.F.	2.5000 78,537.50	2.0000 62,830.00	-20.00% -15,708	2.4500 76,966.75	-2.00% -1,571	
89	TEMPORARY FENCE 1700.0000	L.F.	1.5000 2,550.00	2.0000 3,400.00	33.33% 850	2.0000 3,400.00	33.33% 850	
90	SINGLE WIRE GATE 14 FT. WIDE 2.0000	EACH	300.0000 600.00	410.0000 820.00	36.67% 220	700.0000 1,400.00	133.33% 800	
91	TRAINING 2000.0000	HR	3.0000 6,000.00	4.0000 8,000.00	33.33% 2,000	2.0000 4,000.00	-33.33% -2,000	
92	ROADSIDE CLEANUP	EST.	27,300.00	27,300.00	0.00%	27,300.00	0.00%	
93	TRIMMING AND CLEANUP	L.S.	5,000.00	8,700.00	74.00% 3,700	7,824.00	56.48% 2,824	
94	REIMBURSEMENT FOR THIRD PARTY DAMAGE	EST.	5.00	5.00	0.00%	5.00	0.00%	
95	MINOR CHANGE	CALC	-1.00	-1.00	0.00%	-1.00	0.00%	
96	SPILL PREVENTION PLAN	L.S.	1,500.00	500.00	-66.67% -1,000	1,500.00	0.00% 0	

PS&E JOB NO: 01Z009 REVISION NO :  
 CONTRACT NO: 006158 REGION NO : 6  
 VERSION NO : 1 WORK ORDER# : 0L3673  
 HWY : SR 000,020,395  
 TITLE : SR 20  
 COLVILLE HS TO NARCISSE RD.  
 01Z009  
 PROJECT : STP-PM01(001)  
 COUNTY(S) : STEVENS

BIDS OPENED ON : Jun 28 2001  
 AWARDED ON : Jul 2 2001

----- 8TH BIDDER ----- ----- LOW BIDDER -----  
 WILDER CONSTRUCTION COMPANY CENTRAL WASHINGTON ASPHALT,  
 1525 E MARINE VIEW DR 843 KITTLESON RD  
 98837-0738  
 EVERETT WA 982011927 MOSES LAKE WA 988370142  
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 892000 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 142600

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT				
OTHER ITEMS							
97	FIELD OFFICE BUILDING	L.S.					
			5,000.00	20,000.00	300.00%	8,870.00	77.40%
98	CONSTRUCTION GEOTEXTILE FOR SOIL STABILIZATION 98020.0000	S.Y.	1.5000	1.2000	-20.00%	0.7100	-52.67%
			147,030.00	117,624.00	-29,406	69,594.20	-77,436
99	CONSTRUCTION GEOTEXTILE FOR PERMANENT EROSION CONTROL 5368.0000	S.Y.	5.0000	2.0000	-60.00%	3.0100	-39.80%
			26,840.00	10,736.00	-16,104	16,157.68	-10,682
100	MAILBOX SUPPORT TYPE 1 33.0000	EACH	120.0000	310.0000	158.33%	165.0000	37.50%
			3,960.00	10,230.00	6,270	5,445.00	1,485
101	MAILBOX SUPPORT TYPE 2 9.0000	EACH	175.0000	400.0000	128.57%	395.0000	125.71%
			1,575.00	3,600.00	2,025	3,555.00	1,980
102	DUST PALLATIVE 160.0000	TON	200.0000	140.0000	-30.00%	77.0000	-61.50%
			32,000.00	22,400.00	-9,600	12,320.00	-19,680
103	SPECIAL USE PERMIT REQUIREMENTS EST.				0.00%		0.00%
			75,000.00	75,000.00		75,000.00	
CONTRACT TOTAL			\$5,904,807.00	\$6,961,000.00	17.89%	\$4,977,207.88	-15.71%

LOW BIDDER REJECTED